Instructions for use
Griddle Plate
GP600 – GP900
Type code: MGP-23, SGP-23
Version 4.0
2
Contents
1 Introduction ............................................................................................................................................... 4

 Appliance label
1.1.3.1 Type code: MGP-23, SGP-23
 Technical specifications and power consumption
Explanation of the product name GRIDDLE PLATE:
S = Standard
M = Manual
GP = Griddle Plate
600 = Model number
1.1.4.1 Dimensions and weight
Dimensions and weight of the GRIDDLE PLATE:
Model designation Width x depth x height Weight
GP600 MAN 570 x 550 x 375 mm 55
GP600 STD 570 x 550 x 375 mm 55
GP900 MAN 900 x 550 x 375 mm 74.5
GP900 STD 900 x 550 x 375 mm 74.5
6
1.1.4.2 Power GP600
 Theoretical consumption per phase*
Voltage Fuse Power L1 L2 L3
400V 3N~ 16A
6kW
7A 13A 7A
230V 3~ 32A 13A 22A 13A
*Actual measured result can be expected to be lower.
1.1.4.3 Power GP900
 Theoretical consumption per phase*
Voltage Fuse Power L1 L2 L3
400V 3N~ 16A 9kW 9A 15A 9A
230V 3~ 32A 8.4kW 19A 32A 19A
*Actual measured result can be expected to be lower.
The appliance should be connected to its own circuit.
1.1.4.4 Intended use
GRIDDLE PLATE must only be used for food preparation.
 Modification
GRIDDLE PLATE must never be modified or serviced by unauthorised persons. In the event of non-compli-
ance, FKI Fast Food Teknik a/s waivers any and all liability.
7
2 Safety
General
Read these safety instructions before using the appliance. Keep them near to the appliance for later refer-